

The European Commission

Directorate General for Research Commissioner Janez Potočnik B-1049 Brussels Belgium Rector

P.O.Box 1071 Blindern N-0316, Oslo

Telephone: +47 22 85 63 01

Telefax: +47 22 85 44 42

URL: www.uio.no

**Date:** 25.06.2009 **Our ref:** 2009/2591

## Declaration of Commitment to the Recommendation of the European Commission on the European Charter for Researchers and the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers

The University of Oslo welcomes the initiative of the European Commission reflected in the Commission's Recommendation of 11 March 2005 on the European Charter for Researchers and the Code of Conduct for the Recruitment of Researchers (hereafter referred to as the Charter & Code).

Within its legal confines, the University of Oslo hereby declares its commitment to the principles laid down in the Charter & Code as well as its intention to implement these principles according to the process described in the document *Human Relations Strategy for Researchers incorporating the Charter & Code* as proposed by the European Commission.

By endorsing the Charter & Code, the University of Oslo recognises the value of its principles and voluntarily commits itself to applying them.

This endorsement by the University of Oslo is fully in line with its policy aiming at making a researcher's career more attractive and at enhancing the quality of research and innovation. The signature of the Charter & Code underlines our institution's commitment to foster international collaboration and the various forms of mobility by researchers.

By implementing the Charter & Code principles, the University of Oslo intends to contribute to the realisation of an open and attractive European labour market for researchers.

Oslo, 25 June, 2009

Geir Ellingsrúd

Rector